Welcome to the Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Agility Trial!

Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to noreen@pawprinttrials.com
preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don’t have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413-283-4490. Best of
luck for a clean run!

Please note information for Victoria Farms
FHxFAx*A* SPEED LIMIT for VICTORIA FARMS 5MPH-Strictly enforced*********

*Stalls - Skyline club member stalls will be clearly marked and will not be available for crating space. Only those stalls marked as trial
crating can be used. Dogs in stalls must be crated or in x-pens. No loose dogs in stalls.
* Walkway between stall area and arena must be kept clear at all times as per fire regulations.
*No food is to be left in the barn overnight.
*Unattended dogs must be in crates or ex-pens including in stalls
* During trial hours, dogs must be on lead on the trial site (Victoria Farms) at all times except at the practice jump or in the ring.
*No smoking in any building or within 50 feet of any building. Cigarette butts must be placed in sand containers
* No unsupervised children shall be allowed on or about the premises.
* The consumption of alcoholic beverages is prohibited during trial hours.
* This is a nonsmoking facility

e [Confirmation Information| Please verify all information emailed separately . If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as
possible so | can correct the situation.

e [Jump Height Cards This trial will not have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be
measured prior to judging excluding 24” dogs. .Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class.

. Food will be provided for volunteers from Steve’s Deli with his fabulous salads and weather appropriate choices. Donations will
be accepted from those that are not able to volunteer.

. Please bring water for you and your dog.

e SetUp| Exhibitors can set up any time after 4pm on Thursday evening. There are classes being held from 5-9pm
e RV Parking|, RV parking by reservation —see the premium for more information.

e |ARMBANDS| Armbands are no longer required!!

OLUNTEERS| Please sign up online for your favorite position. Go to my website and click the worker link under the date of the trial.

QUESTIONS ??? Email Noreen at noreen@pawprinttrials.com

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am
4-26” X/M std Prem Std Prem JWW XIM JWW X/M Fast

Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

26-4” XIM Fast Open Fast Nov Fast followed by
X/M Std Open Std Nov Std
Premier JWW  X/M JWW Open JIWW Nov JWW

Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am

4-26” XIM JWW Open/P JWW  Nov A/B/P JWW followed by
X/M Std Open/P Std Nov A/B/P Std  followed by
Premier Std T2B

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers,
Download the confirmation letter from www.pawprinttrials.com

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU’s for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS.
4-16 will walk and 4-16 will run. 20-26 will walk and then 20-26 will run.

Reminder -Dog Shows are a Political Free Zone.


mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
http://www.pawprinttrials.com/

DIRECTIONS TO
Victoria Farms
120 Tetz Lane, Middletown, NY 10941

Speed limit 5Smph strictly enforced

From the NYS Thruway (North or South):

Take exit 16 to merge onto NY-17 W. Take exit 122 - Crystal Run Crossing. Turn right onto Crystal Run Crossing. Turn left
onto Crystal Run Road. Take to end - make right at stop sign - County Rd 83/ Goshen Turnpike/ Scotchtown Ave.
Approximately 1.2 miles to Tetz Lane - Victoria Farms sign. Make left onto Tetz Lane - follow to end

From 1-84 (Eastbound or Westbound): Take exit 4E to merge onto NY-17 E toward New York. Take the exit toward Crystal Run Rd. Turn
right onto Crystal Run Rd. Take to end - make right at stop sign - County Rd 83/ Goshen Turnpike/Scotchtown Ave. Approximately 1.2
miles to Tetz Lane - Victoria Farms sign. Make left onto Tetz Lane - follow to end.

VETERINARIAN:

Veterinarian (24 hr. on-call)

Orange County Animal Emergency Service

517 Route 211 East. Middletown, NY 10940

(845) 692-0260

Driving Directions: Total Distance: 4.2 mi (Total Time: 7 minutes)
Tetz Ln toward Scotchtown Ave / CR-83

Turn right onto Scotchtown Ave / CR-83 -- (1.9) mi
Bear left onto RT-211 -- (1.1) mi

Keep straight onto RT-211 W -- (0.6) mi

Turn right onto RT-211 E -- (0.1) mi

517 Route 211 E, Middletown, NY 10941



Ring#: 1 Friday, November 11,2016

Jump Height
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Premier
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Armband
Range

4001 - 4001
8001 - 8005
12001 - 12007
16001 - 16005
20001 - 20027
24001 - 24010
26001 - 26001

Range

8002 - 8005
12007 - 12007
16002 - 16002
0 - 20026
24005 - 24010

Range

4001 - 4001
8005 - 8005
12007 - 12007
16002 - 16004
0-20026
24001 - 24008

Range

4001 - 4001
8001 - 8005
12001 - 12007
16001 - 16005
20002 - 20026
24001 - 24010
26001 - 26001

Range

4001 - 4001
8001 - 8005
16001 - 16002
20007 - 20025
24002 - 24010

Ring#: 1 Saturday, November 12, 2016

Jump Height
FAST

Total Open/Open P
FAST

20
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12

8
Total Novice A/B/P
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard

Total Novice A/B/P

Premier Jumpers

Total
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

Total Novice A/B/P

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/P
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Armband
24010
20053
16013

Armband
20057
16018
12012
8010

Armband
26001
24011
20043
16013
12009

Armband
24012
20049
16014
12010
8010

Armband
20057
16017
12011

Armband

24009
20037
16010
12007
8005
4001

Armband
26001
24011
20043
16013
12009

8008
4002

Armband
20059
16014
12010

Armband
24012
20058
16017
12011
8009

Range

24005
20002
16002
12007
8005
4001

Range
26001
24002
20002
16001
12001

8001
4001

Range
20001
16014
12010

Range
24012
20051
16015
12011

8009



Ring#:
Jump Height
Jumpers

Total Excellent A/B/P
Jumpers

Total Open/Open P
Jumpers

16
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Total Novice A/B/P
Standard

Total Excellent A/B/P
Standard

Total Open/Open P
Standard

16

20
Total Novice A/B/P

Premier Range

Standard

1 Sunday, November 13, 2016

# of dogs
Excellent A/B/IP
3
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Armband
Range
4001 - 4003
8001 - 8005
12001 - 12015
16001 - 16020
20002 - 20062
24002 - 24014
26001 - 26001

Range

12013 - 12014
16014 - 16022
20001 - 20063

Range
16015 - 16023
20051 - 20064

Range

4001 - 4003
8001 - 8005
12001 - 12013
16001 - 16020
20001 - 20062
24002 - 24013
26001 - 26001

Range

16014 - 16021
20028 - 20063
24014 - 24014

Range
16015 - 16023
20050 - 20064

8002 - 8002

12007 - 12007
16002 - 16002
20006 - 20037
24005 - 24013

Range

4001 - 4002
8002 - 8002
12015 - 12016
16001 - 16022
20001 - 20064
24002 - 24014



