## Welcome to the Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Agility Trial!

Please make note of the information included and contact me if you have any questions. Please send an email to <u>noreen@pawprinttrials.com</u> preferably so as I may have a printed copy. If you don't have email, please leave a clear, detailed phone message at 413-283-4490. Best of luck for a clean run!

## Please note information for Victoria Farms

### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SPEED LIMIT for VICTORIA FARMS 5MPH-Strictly enforced\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*Stalls - Skyline club member stalls will be clearly marked and will not be available for crating space. Only those stalls marked as trial crating can be used. Dogs in stalls must be crated or in x-pens. No loose dogs in stalls.

- \* Walkway between stall area and arena must be kept clear at all times as per fire regulations.
- \*No food is to be left in the barn overnight.

\*Unattended dogs must be in crates or ex-pens including in stalls

- \* During trial hours, dogs must be on lead on the trial site (Victoria Farms) at all times except at the practice jump or in the ring.
- \*No smoking in any building or within 50 feet of any building. Cigarette butts must be placed in sand containers
- \* No unsupervised children shall be allowed on or about the premises.
- \* The consumption of alcoholic beverages is prohibited during trial hours.

\* This is a nonsmoking facility

- Confirmation Information Please verify all information emailed separately. If there are any discrepancies, please contact me as soon as possible so I can correct the situation.
- Jump Height Cards This trial will not have an official measurer. Therefore, all dogs without an AKC Jump Height Card will need to be measured prior to judging excluding 24" dogs. Measuring will begin 30 minutes prior to the start of each class.
- Food Food will be provided for volunteers from Steve's Deli with his fabulous salads and weather appropriate choices. Donations will be accepted from those that are not able to volunteer.
- Crating Please bring water for you and your dog.
- Set Up Exhibitors can set up any time after 4pm on Thursday evening. There are classes being held from 5-9pm

X/M Std

Premier Std

- RV Parking, RV parking by reservation –see the premium for more information.
- ARMBANDS Armbands are no longer required!!
- VOLUNTEERS Please sign up online for your favorite position. Go to my website and click the worker link under the date of the trial.

#### QUESTIONS ??? Email Noreen at <a href="mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com">noreen@pawprinttrials.com</a>

Friday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am							
4 - 26"	X/M std	Prem Std	Prem JWW	X/M JWW	X/M Fast		
Saturday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am							
26-4"	X/M Fast	Open Fast	Nov Fast followed by				
	X/M Std	Open Std	Nov Std				
	Premier JWW	X/M JWW	Open JWW	Nov JWW			
Sunday Ring 1 Walk thrus 7:45 Judging: 8:00am							
4-26"	X/M JWW	Open/P JWW	Nov A/B/P JWW	V followed by			

Nov A/B/P Std followed by

For a full breakdown of running orders including armband numbers, Download the confirmation letter from <u>www.pawprinttrials.com</u>

Open/P Std

T2B

There will be SPLIT WALK THRU's for the EXCELLENT STANDARD and JUMPERS. 4-16 will walk and 4-16 will run. 20-26 will walk and then 20-26 will run.

# Reminder - Dog Shows are a Political Free Zone.

## DIRECTIONS TO Victoria Farms 120 Tetz Lane, Middletown, NY 10941

# Speed limit 5mph strictly enforced

### From the NYS Thruway (North or South):

Take exit 16 to merge onto NY-17 W. Take exit 122 - Crystal Run Crossing. Turn right onto Crystal Run Crossing. Turn left onto Crystal Run Road. Take to end - make right at stop sign - County Rd 83/ Goshen Turnpike/ Scotchtown Ave. Approximately 1.2 miles to Tetz Lane - Victoria Farms sign. Make left onto Tetz Lane - follow to end

From I-84 (Eastbound or Westbound): Take exit 4E to merge onto NY-17 E toward New York. Take the exit toward Crystal Run Rd. Turn right onto Crystal Run Rd. Take to end - make right at stop sign - County Rd 83/ Goshen Turnpike/Scotchtown Ave. Approximately 1.2 miles to Tetz Lane - Victoria Farms sign. Make left onto Tetz Lane - follow to end.

VETERINARIAN: Veterinarian (24 hr. on-call) Orange County Animal Emergency Service 517 Route 211 East. Middletown, NY 10940 (845) 692-0260 Driving Directions: Total Distance: 4.2 mi (Total Time: 7 minutes) Tetz Ln toward Scotchtown Ave / CR-83 Turn right onto Scotchtown Ave / CR-83 -- (1.9) mi Bear left onto RT-211 -- (1.1) mi Keep straight onto RT-211 W -- (0.6) mi Turn right onto RT-211 E -- (0.1) mi 517 Route 211 E, Middletown, NY 10941

Jump Height Standard 4	November 11, 2016 # of dogs Excellent A/B/P 1	Ken Fairchild Armband Range 4001 - 4001
8 12	5 5	8001 - 8005 12001 - 12007
12	5	16001 - 16005
20	25	20001 - 20027
24	10	24001 - 24010
26	1	26001 - 26001
Total Excellent A/B/P	52	
Premier		Range
Standard		
8	2	8002 - 8005
12	1	12007 - 12007
16	1	16002 - 16002
20	11	0 - 20026
24 Tatal	5 20	24005 - 24010
Total Bramier Jumpere	20	Banga
Premier Jumpers		Range
4	1	4001 - 4001
8	1	8005 - 8005
12	1	12007 - 12007
16	2	16002 - 16004
20	12	0 - 20026
24	4	24001 - 24008
Total	21	
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Range
4	1	4001 - 4001
8	5	8001 - 8005
12	4	12001 - 12007
16 20	5 23	16001 - 16005 20002 - 20026
20 24	10	24001 - 24010
24 26	1	26001 - 26001
Total Excellent A/B/P	49	20001 20001
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Range
4	1	4001 - 4001
8	4	8001 - 8005
16	2	16001 - 16002
20	8	20007 - 20025
24	4	24002 - 24010
Total Excellent A/B/P	19	

Ring#: 1 Sature Jump Height	day, November 12, 2016 # of dogs	Ken Fairchil	d
FAST	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
24	4	24010	24002
20 16	17 7	20053 16013	20006 16001
12	1	12008	12008
8	3	8011	8002
4	2	4002	4001
Total Excellent A/B/P	34		
FAST	Open/Open P	Armband	Range
20 16	7 3	20056 16016	20003
10	3 1	12010	16012 12010
Total Open/Open P	11	12010	12010
FAST	Novice A/B/P	Armband	Range
20	4	20057	20032
16	3	16018	16015
12 8	1 1	12012 8010	12012 8010
Total Novice A/B/P	9	0010	0010
Standard	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
26	1	26001	26001
24	10	24011	24002
20 16	31 10	20043 16013	20001 16001
12	8	12009	12001
8	8	8008	8001
4	2	4002	4001
Total Excellent A/B/P	70		_
Standard 24	Open/Open P	Armband	Range 24012
24 20	1 7	24012 20049	24012
16	1	16014	16014
12	1	12010	12010
8 Tatal Oscar (Oscar D	2	8010	8009
Total Open/Open P <b>Standard</b>	12 Novice A/B/P	Armband	Danga
20	8	20057	Range 20050
16	3	16017	16015
12	1	12011	12011
Total Novice A/B/P	12		
Premier Jumpers		Armband	Range
24	4	24009	24005
20	10	20037	20002
16 12	2 1	16010 12007	16002 12007
8	1	8005	8005
4	1	4001	4001
Total	19		
Jumpers	Excellent A/B/P	Armband	Range
26 24	1 10	26001 24011	26001 24002
24 20	28	20043	24002
16	10	16013	16001
12	7	12009	12001
8	8	8008	8001
4 Total Excellent A/B/P	2 66	4002	4001
Jumpers	Open/Open P	Armband	Range
20	12	20059	20001
16	1	16014	16014
12	1	12010	12010
Total Open/Open P	14 Novice A/B/P	Armband	Ranco
Jumpers 24	1	24012	Range 24012
20	5	20058	20051
16	3	16017	16015
12	1	12011	12011
8 Total Novice A/B/P	1 11	8009	8009

Ring#: 1 Sunday Jump Height Jumpers 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Excellent A/B/P Jumpers	, November 13, 2016 # of dogs Excellent A/B/P 3 5 6 8 29 12 1 1 64 Open/Open P	Ken Fairchild Armband Range 4001 - 4003 8001 - 8005 12001 - 12015 16001 - 16020 20002 - 20062 24002 - 24014 26001 - 26001 Range
12 16 20 Total Open/Open P	2 2 12 16	12013 - 12014 16014 - 16022 20001 - 20063
Jumpers 16 20 Total Novice A/B/P	Novice A/B/P 4 8 12	<b>Range</b> 16015 - 16023 20051 - 20064
Standard 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 Total Excellent A/B/P Standard 16 20 24 Total Open/Open P Standard 16 20 24 Total Open/Open P Standard 16 20 Total Novice A/B/P	Excellent A/B/P 3 5 7 8 29 11 1 64 Open/Open P 2 8 1 11 Novice A/B/P 4 8 12	Range   4001 - 4003   8001 - 8005   12001 - 12013   16001 - 16020   20001 - 20062   24002 - 24013   26001 - 26001   Range   16014 - 16021   20028 - 20063   24014 - 24014   Range   16015 - 16023   20050 - 20064
Premier StandardRange812162024TotalT2B4812162024Total	1 1 9 6 18 2 1 2 6 13 5 29	8002 - 8002 12007 - 12007 16002 - 16002 20006 - 20037 24005 - 24013 <b>Range</b> 4001 - 4002 8002 - 8002 12015 - 12016 16001 - 16022 20001 - 20064 24002 - 24014